ground for the greatest blood bath the world has ever seen." 

A. 144,000 Sealed 

The Anti-Christ, (with the False Prophet) will rule the whole world with an iron hand for years. He will extend total 

control over the political, religious and economic life of all the world. One hundred forty four thousand (144,000) Jews 

will be miraculously preserved by the Lord Himself. The Lord will deliver this remnant which has been hidden from the 

destructive powers of the Anti-Christ. As in the days of sojourning (in the wilderness) God will again protect His people